### Ratnadeep Medical Foundation and Research Center Ratnapur's

### RATNADEEP HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE

Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar 413 201 (Maharashtra)

Approved by: Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India, New Delhi, CCH, New Delhi, Medical Education Dept., Govt. of Maharashtra, Mumbai Affiliated to: Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Ref. No.

Date: 01/12/2022

# LIST OF TEACHING STAFF DEPARTMENT OF FORENSIC MEDICINE AND TOXICOLOGY

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Qualification	
1	Dr.Mrs.Kudake Sheetal Pradip	Professor (Guest Faculty)	B.H.M.S.	
2	Dr.Kalyani Shivaji Jadhav	Reader	B.H.M.S.	
3	Dr.Amol Arjun Punde	Lecturer	M.D. (Hom)	



Ratnadeep Homoeopath **Medical College** Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed Dist.Ahmednagar

Jamkhed-Karjat Road, A/P Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar, (M.S.) 413 201 Phone (02421) 222101 Telefax: (02421) 222601 Mobile: 9423461010

Email: jhmcjkd@gmail.com Website: www.rhmcjamkhed.com Website: www.ratnadeep.org

### Ratnadeep Medical Foundation and Research Center Ratnapur's

#### RATNADEEP HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE

Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar 413 201 (Maharashtra)

Approved by: Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India, New Delhi, CCH, New Delhi, Medical Education Dept., Govt. of Maharashtra, Mumbai Affiliated to: Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Ref. No.

Date: 01/12/2023

### DEPARTMENT OF FORENSIC MEDICINE AND TOXIOLOGY

## Built up area Available for 100 Students Intake

Sr. No	Particulars	As per requirement	Built up area Available For 100 students intake (Sq.Mt.)
1	Museum cum Demonstration Room	60 Sq.Mt.	74 Sq.Mt.



Princip di Ratnadeep Homoeopathia Medical College Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed Dist.Ahmednagar

Jamkhed-Karjat Road, A/P Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar, (M.S.) 413 201 Phone (02421) 222101 Telefax: (02421) 222601

Mobile: 9423461010

Email: jhmcjkd@gmail.com Website: www.rhmcjamkhed.com Website: www.ratnadeep.org

### Ratnadeep Medical Foundation and Research Center Ratnapur's

### RATNADEEP HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE

Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar 413 201 (Maharashtra)

Approved by: Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India, New Delhi, CCH, New Delhi, Medical Education Dept., Govt. of Maharashtra, Mumbai Affiliated to: Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Ref. No.

Date: 01/12/2023

### DEPARTMENT OF FORENSIC MEDICINE & TOXICOLOGY

### LIST OF EQUIPMENT'S

Sr.	No.	Items	Required	Available
1	1	Weighing Machine Dial Type	01	01
	2	Equipment for reporting height	01	01
	3	Warnier and Other Caliper	01	01
	4	Weapons	20	30
		Blunt		12
		Sharp		08
		Pointed		10
	5	Models	10	12
	6	SPECIMENS-Organic, Inorganic, Poison& Chemicals)	35	40
	1	Homoeopathic Central Council Act 1973		Available
	2	Consumer Protection Act 1986		Available
	3	Workmen's Compensation Act 1923		Available
	4	Employees State Insurance Act, 1948.		Available
	5	Medical Termination of Pregnancy Act, 1971		Available
	6	Dangerous Drug Act.		Available
	7	Mental Health Act, 1987		Available
2	8	Indian Evidence Act, 1872		Available
	9	Lunacy Act.		Available
	10	Borstal Schools Act.		Available
	11	The Prohibition of Child Marriage Act, 2006.	Available	
	12	Public Health Act.		Available
	13	Injuries Act.		Available
	14	The Drugs and Magic Remedies (Objectionable Advertisements) Act, 1954.		Available
	15	Homoeopathic Practitioners (Professional Conduct, Etiquette and Code of Ethics) Regulations, 1982.		Available
3	Nun	ber of Additional items available	Computer, Printer	
4	Tota	50		

Jamkhed-Karjat Road, A/P Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar, (M.S.) 413 201 Phone (02421) 222101 Telefax: (02421) 222601 Mobile: 9423461010 Email: jhmcjkd@gmail.com Website: www.rhmcjamkhed.com Website: www.ratnadeep.org



Principal
Ratnadeep Homoeopathi Medical College
Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed Dist.Ahmednagar